KARNATAK CONTRACTOR UNIVERSITY

Dept. of Microbiology & Biotechnology

Pavate Nagar, Dharwad –03 Karnataka – India

Ref No: KUD/DBT-NER/2020-21/004

Date:18.02.2021

Advertisement for the post of junior research fellow (JRF) on DBT-NER Twinning project

Applications are invited for one position of Project Assistant in the multi institutional co-ordinated DBT-NER-Twinning project (BT/PR25758/NER/95/1300/2017) entitled "Functional Characterisation of Regulatory Genes Involved in Pungency in *Capsicum sp.*" initially for 1 year, extendable upto 3 years under the supervision of Dr. Chethan J.D., Department of Microbiology and Biotechnology, Karnatak university, Dharwad- 580003. The post is purely temporary and is co-terminus with the project.

- Eligibility: M.Sc. (Microbiology/Biotechnology/Molecular Biology /Life sciences), with minimum 60% marks or equivalent CGPA.
- **Desirable:**The work involves cloning, yeast two hybrid analysis, protein expression and purification. Preference will be given to highly motivated candidates having good academic record and research experience in techniques related tomolecular biology, metabolomics, and microbial biotechnology.

Stipend: 20,000/- per month plus HRA (As per rules, wherever applicable).

Last date for submission of application: 25.02.2021

Date of interview and time: 12:00 27.02.2021

Place of interview: Department of Microbiology and Biotechnology, Karnatak University, Dharwad-58003.

Interested candidates can submit their applications (on plain paper, duly signed) with a copy of biodata providing details of academic qualifications training, experience, publications (if any), contact details, e-mail, etc. to,

Dr. Chethan J.D., Principal Investigator (DBT-NER-Twinning),

Department of Microbiology and Biotechnology, Karnatak University, Dharwad-58003. or mail to chethanjd@gmail.com before last date and attend **the interview** along with a copy of bio data and original/ true copies of all relevant certificates and marks cards.

Note: No TA/DA/accommodation or any allowance will be provided for attending the interview.

Dr. Chethan J. D. chethanjd@gmail.com. (**Principal Investigator**)

Sd/-

Chairman Department of Microbiology and Biotechnology, Karnatak University, Dharwad Sd/-Registrar Karnatak University, Dharwad